
RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.

7.

4191

4192

4193.

4194

4195
V

4196

4197

4198

4199

4200

4201

.4202

Debtor's Name.

Howard, Everett
Frederic

Guest, Thomas

Crocker, Edmund

Harris, William George...

Job, Richard

Penter, Nathaniel

Whitmarsh, Edward
(trading as Whitmarsh
and Son)

Stephens, Thomas

Batty, Jonathan William

Isherwood, Arthur Ed-
ward

Chant, J

Crosier, John Matthew ..

Address.

45, Bishopgate-street, in the city of Norwich

242, Waterloo-street, Oldham, in the county
of Lancaster

Modbury, in the county of Devon

17, Charlotte-street, Morice Town, Devon-
port, in the county of Devon

Pring's-court, Brixham, Devon ... ...

Polruan, in the county of Cornwall

27, Salisbury-road, Plymouth, and 14,
Manor-street, Plymouth, both in the county
of Devon

34, Green-road, Southsea, in the parish of
Portsea, and Denvilles, Havant, both in the
county of Hants

Bed Lion Hotel, Lower Church-street, Lan-
caster, Lancashire.

0
274, Entwisle-road, Rochdale, in the county

of Lancaster, and carrying on business at
12, Merefield-street, 274, Entwisle-road, and
150. Ramsay-street, all in Rochdale afore-
said

76, Lynn-street, West Hartlepool, and 39,
Northgate, Hartlepool, both in the county
of Durham

Description.

Builder

Insurance Agent

Builder ..'. ..'.

Inventor ... .« li.

Fisherman ... ...

Builder

Aerated Water Manufac-
turer

Shirt and Collar ̂ Manu-
facturer

Licensed Victualler

Grocer and Provision
Dealer

Plumber and Decorator

Watchmaker and Jewel-
ler

Court

Norwich

Oldham

Plymouth and
East Stone-
house

Plymouth and
East Stone-
house

Plymouth and
East Stone -
house

Plymouth and
East Stone-
house

Plymouth and
East Stone-
honse

Portsmouth ...

Preston

Rochdale ...

Southampton ..

Sunderland ...

Date of Filing
Petition.

Dec. 12, 1898

Nov. 29, 1898
\

Dec. 3, 1898

Dec. 14, 1898

Dec. 14, 1898

Dec. 12, 1898

Dec. 13, 1898

Dec. 14, 1898

Dec. 12, 1898

Deo. 14, 1898

Nov. 25, 1898

Nov. 30, 1898

No. of
Matter.

39
of 1898

18
of 1898

45
of 1898

49
of 1898

50
of 1898

47
of 1898

48
of 1898

41
of 1898

43
of 1898

14
of 1898

19
of 1898

34
of 1898

Date of
Receiving Order.

Dec. 12, 1898

Dec. 14, 1898

Dec: 13, 1898

Dec. 14, 1898

Dec. 14, 1898

Dec. 12, 1898

Dec. 13, 1898

Dec. 14, 1898

Dec. 12, 1898

Dec. 14, 1898

Dec. 12, 1898

Dec. 13, 1898

No. of
Receiving

Order.

35

18

47

49

50

46

48

40

40

14

16

29

Whether
Debtor's or
• Creditor's
Petition.

Debtor's

Creditor's...

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Creditor's...

Act or Acts of
Bankruptcy proved

In Creditor's
Petition.

Sec.4-l(G.),Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (A.),Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883
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