RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

No.	Debtor's Name.	Address,	Description.	Court	Date of Filing Petition.	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Beceiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Creditor's Petition.	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
4191	Howard, Everett Frederic	45, Bishopgate-street, in the city of Norwich	Builder	Norwich	Dec. 12, 1898	89 of 1898	Dec. 12, 1898	35	Debtor's	
4192	Guest, Thomas	242, Waterloo-street, Oldham, in the county of Lancaster	Insurance Agent	Oldham	Nov. 29, 1898	18 of 1898	Dec. 14, 1898	18	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.),Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
4193	Crocker, Edmund	Modbury, in the county of Devon	Bailder	Plymouth and East Stone- house	Dec. 3, 1898	45 of 1898	Dec. 13, 1898	47	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (H.), Bank ruptcy Act, 1883
À19À	Harris, William George	17, Charlotte-street, Morice Town, Devonport, in the county of Devon	Inventor	Plymouth and East Stone- house	Dec. 14, 1898	49 of 1898	Dec. 14, 1898	49	Debtor's	
4195 ;	Job, Richard	Pring's-court, Brixham, Devon	Fisherman	Plymouth and East Stone - house	Dec. 14, 1898	50 of 1898	Dec. 14, 1898	<i>5</i> 0	Debtor's	
4196	Penter, Nathaniel	Polruan, in the county of Cornwall	Builder	Plymouth and East Stone- house	Dec. 12, 1898	47 of 1898	Dec. 12, 1898	46	Debtor's	
4197	Whitmarsh, Edward (trading as Whitmarsh and Son)	27, Salisbury-road, Plymouth, and 14, Manor-street, Plymouth, both in the county of Devon	Aërated Water Manufac- turer .	Plymouth and East Stone- honse	Dec. 13, 1898	48 of 1898	Dec. 13, 1898	48	Debtor's	
4 198 (Stephens, Thomas	34, Green-road, Southsea, in the parish of Portsea, and Denvilles, Havant, both in the county of Hants	Shirt and Collar Manufacturer	Portsmouth	Dec. 14, 1898	41 of 1898	Dec. 14, 1898	40	Debtor's	
4199	Batty, Jonathan William	Red Lion Hotel, Lower Church-street, Lancaster, Lancashire	Licensed Victualler	Preston	Dec. 12, 1898	43 of 1898	Dec. 12, 1898	40	Debtor's	
4200	Isherwood, Arthur Edward	274, Entwisle-road, Rochdale, in the county of Lancaster, and carrying on business at 12, Merefield-street, 274, Entwisle-road, and 150. Ramsay-street, all in Rochdale aforesaid	Grocer and Provision Dealer	Rochdale	Dec. 14, 1898	14 of 1898	Dec. 14, 1898	14	Debtor's	
4201	Chant, J	Stockbridge, Hants	Plumber and Decorator	Southampton	Nov. 25, 1898	19 of 1898	Dec. 12, 1898	16	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
.4 2 021	Crosier, John Matthew	76. Lynn-street, West Hartlepool, and 39, Northgate, Hartlepool, both in the county of Durham	Watchmaker and Jewel- ler	Sunderland	Nov. 30, 1898	34 of 1898	Dec. 13, 1898	29	Creditor's	Sec. 4-1 (A.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883